Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of
changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates.
The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates, which are included in interest bearing
loans and borrowings in these financial statements. The company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk, since neither the
carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest bearing financial instrument is at its fair value:

Exposure to Interest Rate risk

Satisfaction of Charge of Rs. 38 Lakhs related to the loan from  Reliable Agro Engineering Services ( P) Ltd.  is pending to be satisfied because NOC had not been issued by NBFC till date .

Outstanding for following periods from

QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARKET RISK

Particulars ( FY 2022-23)

Outstanding for following periods from

Particulars ( FY 2023-24)

125

Interest rate Sensitivity

( Rs. In lakhs)
Particulars As at 31.03.2024 As at 31.03.2023

50 bps increase would decrease the profit before
tax by   (50.61)   (30.79)

50 bps decrease would increase the profit before
tax by   50.61   30.79

52

53

54

55

56 The Company have not traded or invested in Crypto currency or Virtual Currency during the financial year.

57

58

59

As per our report of even date

For  Sunil Kumar Gupta & Co.  For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration number: 003645N

Sd/- Sd/-   Sd/-
CA Rahul Goyal
Partner
Membership No.: 540880

   Sd/-   Sd/-
Place: Mohali
Date: 23-05-2024
ICAI UDIN NO: 24540880BKEBAU1733

The Company have not any such transaction which is not recorded in the books of accounts that has been surrendered or disclosed as income during the year in the tax assessments under the